SULLIVAN FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Disclaimer

Sullivan Financial, LLC is a Registered Investment Advisory Firm located in Essex, CT that is licensed with the State of Connecticut. The firm only transacts business where it is properly registered, or excluded or exempted from registration requirements. Mary Jane Sullivan ("Jane") is the sole owner and Principal of Sullivan Financial, LLC.

Mary Jane Sullivan is also a licensed independent life and health insurance producer with her resident license in the State of Connecticut. She is also licensed in various other states; please contact her for a complete current list. Under this licenses, Mary Jane develops and present financial plans to their various clients outside, or in addition to, services provided under Sullivan Financial, LLC.

Sullivan Financial, LLC's website is limited to the dissemination of general information pertaining to its advisory services in addition to providing access to other investment-related information, publications, and links. Due to various factors, including changing market conditions and/or applicable laws, the content of this website may no longer be reflective of current positions or opinions. Moreover, no client or prospective client should assume that any such discussion serves as the receipt of, or a substitute for, personalized advice from Sullivan Financial, LLC or from any other investment or insurance professional. Sullivan Financial, LLC is neither a certified public accounting firm or law firm and no portion of this website should be construed as accounting, tax, or legal advice.

Past performance is not indicative of future results. Therefore, different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no assurance that the future performance of any specific investment, investment strategy, or product (including the investments and/or investment strategies recommended or undertaken by Sullivan Financial, LLC), or any non-investment related content, made reference to directly or indirectly on this website will be profitable, equal any corresponding indicated historical performance level(s), be suitable for your portfolio or individual situation, or prove successful.

Each client and prospective client agrees, as a condition precedent to their access to Sullivan Financial, LLC's web site, to release and hold harmless Sullivan Financial, LLC, its officers, directors, owners, employees and agents from any and all adverse consequences resulting from any their actions and/or omissions which are independent of their receipt of personalized individual advice from Sullivan Financial, LLC.

REV 04.2021